65125

010 33

AMENDED TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT

151: M& Page 151 AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE Reference is made to that Trust Deed wherein <u>LLOYD LEE RIISSELL</u> WILLIAM SISEMORE KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION recorded in Official/Microfilm Records, Vol. __M83, Page __7898 ___ covering the following-described real property in _____ , is Grantor: , is Trustee; and is Beneficiary, Klamath County, Oregon, Klamath ្ល Lot 7, Block 46, BUENA VISTA ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, __ County, Oregon: according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the C: County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. H 2 Sau Sa No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed. The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following: \$524.00 due on July 20, 1985, and a like amount due on the 20th day of The sum owing on the oblightion secured by the trust deed is: \$37,892.09, plus interest and late charges, plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795. A notice of default and election to sell and of sale stated that the property would be sold on May 23, 1986 at 10:00 a.m., based on standard of time established by ORS 187.110 at Room 204, 540 Main Street, Klimath Falls, Klamath County, Oregon; however, subsequent to the re-204, 340 main acreet, Minnarn rais, Mannarn County, Oregon, However, Subsequent to the r cording of said notice of default and election to sell and of sale, the date of sale was cording of said notice of default and election to Sell and of Sale, the date of Sale was postponed by the Trustee; WEEREFORE, notice is given that the property will be sold as pro-vided by law on August 22, 1986, at 10:00 o'clock a.m., based on standard of time estab-vided by law one 187 110 at Porm 207. 570 Main Ct. Viemath Falle Viemath County Oregon Video by faw on August 22, 1900, at 10.00 0 crock a.m., Dased on Standard of time estab lished by ORS 187.110 at Room 204, 540 Main St., Klamath Falls, Klamath County, Oregon. Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount then due, other than such portion as would not then be due had no default ocurred, together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for sale. Dated: ___ August 7___, 19_46-Willem: 2 STATE OF OREGON, County of _____Klamath The foregoing was acknowledged before me on _, Trustee ss August 7 , 19 86 by William Sisemore Notary Public for Oregon — My Commission Expires: _____Feb. 5 Certified to be a true copy: _, 19_89 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath Attorney for Trustee Filed for record on____ and recorded in _ __ page 22 _ of mortgages. at _ o'clock _ Klama . .m - County Clerk by After recording return to: _, Deputy

AFFIDAVIT OF	MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOT	ICE OF SALE	15129
STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath	, ss:		
I, William L. Sisemore.	heind first du		land the state of the
At all times hereinafter mentioned I was over the age of eighteen years and not the b notice of sale given under the terms of that cer I gave notice of the sale of the real prop by best for the sale of the sale of the real prop by best for the sale of the sale of the real prop by best for the sale of the	eneficiary or his successo rtain trust deed described berty described in the atta rn receipt requested to ea	or the State of Oreg r in interest named in said notice. ched notice of sale by ch of the following.	in the attached original
Gary R. Hedlund	303 Pi	ne St.,	
Attorney at Law		Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	
Chief, Special Procedures Section District Director of Internal Revenue		1220 S. W. 3rd Portland, Oregon 97204	
Ray Bidegary		City Hall, 500 Klamath Ave., Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	
Paul Breckner Said persons include (a) the grantor in interest appears of record or of whose interest including the Department of Revenue or any of deed if the lien or interest appears of record or person requesting notice, as required by ORS 8 Each of the notices so mailed was certified	Benjam 212 So 212 So 2 the trust deed, (b) any 2 the trustee or the ben 2 the state agency, havin, 2 the beneficiary has actu 26 785*	in Franklin Savi . 6th St., h Falls, Oregon Successof in inferes eliciary has actual of g a lien or interest s al notice of the lien of	ings & Loan Assn. 97601 t to the grantor whose notice, (c) any person, subsequent to the trust or interest, and (d) any
William L. Sisemore. copy was contained in a sealed envelope with p States post office at	postage thereon fully prep Oregon, on	baid, and was deposit ugust8, 1986 diffeient for first class uest and obtain a ret otices was mailed aft	ed by me in the United With respect to each <u>defivery so the address</u> urn receipt and postage er the notice of default
there had one form of andovr may be used when the part	Totary Public for Oregon.	My complission expl siling is done on more than	res2-5-89
PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing	ng the trustee's actual signatu	re, should be attached	to the loregoing affidavit.
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE RE: Trust Deed from		Vertify that was received for re	GON, t the within instrument ecord on theday 19,
Grantor TO	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN TIES WHERE USED.)	atocloc in book/reel/volu page ment/microtitm/r	k, M., and recorded the No
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO William L. Sisemore		Witness m County affixed.	y hand and seal of

TOTM No. 1169-AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S IND"ICE OF SALE-Oregon Trest Deed Series. 目的情绪和行

œ